11-20-2002



## 10 Rec'd POTINTO T 6 JUL 2002

(Re. 102283890	ATION	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATI	=N
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u></u>	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trade	marks
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	•	
Vincente Guillermo Verez	Bencomo	
Rene Roy		

3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment

Street Address:

City: Scarsdale

9. Statement and signature.

Execution Date:

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Name of Person Signing

ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATEN1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SUNLY
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
incente Guillermo Verez Bencomo	<sub>Name:</sub> <u>Universidad de la Habana</u>
ene Roy	Internal Address:
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🗶 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
🗶 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: San Lazaro y L, Plaza de la Revolucion,
Security Agreement	Ciudad de la Habana 10400, Cuba
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
ecution Date:April 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/070,101	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? 🖵 Yes 🗶 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🔝
concerning document should be mailed:	The ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY OF
Name:_Lackenbach Siegel, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
nternal Address:	<b>X</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Chase Road	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0100
City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip: 10583	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas Blankinship	July 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 013255 FRAME: 0633

## Name and Address of Additional Receiving Party:

University of Ottawa 550 Cumberland Street Ottawa K1N 6N5 CANADA

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors Vicente Guillermo Verez Bencomo and Rene Roy declare that they are citizens of the countries of Cuba and Canada, residing respectively at Soledad No. 615 entre Salud y Jesús Peregrino, Centro Habana, Ciudad Habana 10300, Cuba and 686 Avenue du Cheval Blanc, Gatineau, Québec J8R1A2, Canada. Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to: Universidad de la Habana and University of Ottawa, corporations of the countries Cuba and Canada respectively, hereafter called the "Assignees", having places of business at San Lázaro y L, Plaza de la Revolución, Ciudad de la Habana 10400, Cuba and 550 Cumberland Street, Ontario, Ottawa K1N 6N5, Canada, their successors, assigns and legal representative, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

ر آج	Ġ	l	7
X	1	(	

 attached specification executed on	
 specification Serial No	; filed
 U.S. Letters Patent No	; issued

entitled "OLIGOSACCHARIDES DERIVED FROM RIBOSE-RIBITOL-PHOSPHATE, AND VACCINES CONTAINING THEM" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good fight the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers: communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee its successors, assigns or legal representatives consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant. Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant. mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein on my (our) own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or by patent issuing thereon.

DATE:	(L.S)
DATE: 16-04-02	fow hos (L.S)
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	Address
PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	
André lalonde  PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	Address OHana, Ont. KINGNS
Veen Fanall WITNESS'S SIGNATURE  Jean Farrall	S50 Cumberland, Rooms60  Address Ottana Ontario  Conada Kivovs

This assignment should also preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, execution by all the inventor(s) should be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here.

ref:\grace\pto-form\assn-for.frm

PRINT WITNESS'S NAME

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors Vicente Guillermo Verez Bencomo and Rene Roy declare that they are citizens of the countries of Cuba and Canada, residing respectively at Soledad No. 615 entre Salud y Jesús Peregrino, Centro Habana, Ciudad Habana 10300, Cuba and 686 Avenue du Cheval Blanc, Gatineau, Québec J8R1A2, Canada. Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to: Universidad de la Habana and University of Ottawa, corporations of the countries Cuba and Canada respectively, hereafter called the "Assignees", having places of business at San Lázaro y L, Plaza de la Revolución, Ciudad de la Habana 10400, Cuba and 550 Cumberland Street, Ontario, Ottawa K1N 6N5, Canada, their successors, assigns and legal representative, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

 attached specification execute	n executed on	
 specification Serial No	; filed	
 U.S. Letters Patent No.	; issued_	

entitled "OLIGOSACCHARIDES DERIVED FROM RIBOSE-RIBITOL-PHOSPHATE, AND VACCINES CONTAINING THEM" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good fight the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee its successors, assigns or legal representatives consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives and; Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein on my (our) own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or by patent issuing thereon.

DATE:	(L.S)
DATE:	(L.S)
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE  Ma. Teresa Campos Valdés.	Address Calle 15 e/ Concepción y Dolores, Latton, Diez de Octubre Ciudad de la Habana, Cuba.
PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	
Alui.	
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	Address Santa Ana edif. 6 g/ Factor y Estancia, Plaza d e la Revolución Ciudad de la Habana, Cuba.
Elsa Aruca Márquez	_
PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	
Cafel.	
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	Address Salvador #221 e/ Bellavista y San Quintín, Cerro 12000 Ciudad Habana, Cuba.
Aglen Valdés Menéndez	

This assignment should also preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, execution by all the inventor(s) should be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here.

ref:\grace\pto-form\assn-for.frm

PRINT WITNESS'S NAME

**RECORDED: 07/16/2002**